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Integrated Acquisition System (IAS)

Agency Contact Information

Name Agency Phone Fax Email

Angelia Fleming Loggie REE 301‐504‐1730 301‐504‐1739 angelia.flemingloggie@ars.usda.gov

Name Agency Phone Fax Email

Joe Reilly NASS 202‐720‐3638 202‐720‐0507 jreilly@nass.usda.gov

Betty Lou Gilliland CSREES 202‐720‐7441 202‐720‐8987 bgilliland@csrees.gov

Audrey Farley ERS 202‐694‐5462 afarley@ers.usda.gov

Name Agency Phone Fax Email

Nicole Young ARS & CSREES 301‐504‐1075 301‐504‐1139 nicole.young@ars.usda.gov

Dave Brooks NASS 202‐720‐6019 202‐690‐7231 dave_brooks@nass.usda.gov

Douglas Parry ERS 202‐694‐5131 202‐694‐5638 dparry@ers.usda.gov

Name Agency Phone Fax Email

Michael Witles ARS 301‐504‐1071 301‐504‐1021 michael.witles@ars.usda.gov

Sylvia Magbanua NASS 202‐720‐6488 202‐720‐0507 smagbanua@nass.usda.gov

Janine Gillis CSREES 202‐401‐0201 202‐720‐0857 jgillis@csrees.usda.gov

Sharon Smallwood ERS 202‐694‐5061 202‐694‐5718 sharons@ers.usda.gov

Name Agency/Area Phone Fax Email

Brian Fong ARS/FMD 301‐504‐4844 301‐504‐4390 Brian.frong@ars.usda.gov

Kim Holland ARS/AFM/FMD 301‐504‐1274 301‐504‐4302 Kim.holland@ars.usda.gov

Kim Parks ARS/FMD 301‐504‐1300 301‐504‐4302 Kim.parks@ars.usda.gov

Diana Lemon ARS/NAL 301‐504‐5574 301‐504‐5248 Dlemon@nal.usda.gov

Yolanda Funderburke ARS/HQ 301‐504‐5573 301‐504‐5472 yfunderburk@nal.usda.gov

Jennifer Courchaine ARS/BA 301‐504‐5978 301‐504‐5535 Jennifer.courchaine@ars.usda.gov

Josephe LaCour ARS/BA 301‐504‐5542 301‐504‐5535 Joseph.lacour@ars.usda.gov

Debra Magee ARS/MSA 662‐686‐5205 662‐686‐5373 Debra.magee@ars.usda.gov

Dianne Morris ARS/MSA 662‐686‐5396 662‐686‐5373 Dianne.morris@ars.usda.gov

Lisa Gettinger ARS/MWA 309‐681‐6604 309‐681‐6648 Lisa.gettinger@ars.usda.gov

Mary J. Volk ARS/MWA 309‐681‐6629 309‐681‐6648 joann.volk@ars.usda.gov

Kari Lawson ARS/MWA 309‐681‐6630 kari.lawson@ars.usda.gov

Rudolf Fuchs ARS/NAA 215‐233‐6637 215‐233‐6699 Rudy.fuchs@ars.usda.gov

Sandra Dubois ARS/NAA 215‐233‐6547 SANDRA.DUBOIS@ARS.USDA.GOV

Shannon Balthrop ARS/NPA 970‐492‐7025 970‐492‐7049 shannon.balthrop@ars.usda.gov

Becky Braun ARS/NPA 970‐492‐7009 970‐492‐7036 Becky.braun@ars.usda.gov

Joyce Daniels ARS/PWA 510‐559‐6007 510‐559‐5666 Joyce.daniels@ars.usda.gov

Janet Tsukahira ARS/PWA 510‐559‐6108 510‐559‐5666 janet.tsukahira@ars.usda.gov

Lisa Jackson‐Beitia ARS/PWA 510‐559‐6010 510‐559‐5666 Lisa.jacksonbeitia@ars.usda.gov

Chris Sherlock ARS/SAA 706‐546‐3192 706‐546‐3469 Chris.sherlock@ars.usda.gov

Joanne Goings ARS/SAA 706‐546‐3326 706‐546‐3469 Joanne.goings@ars.usda.gove

Stacey Sanders ARS/SAA 706‐546‐3192 706‐546‐3469 stacey.sanders@ars.usda.gov

Barbara Crane ARS/SPA 979‐260‐9495 979‐260‐9344 Barbara.crane@ars.usda.gov

Brenda Witwell ARS/SPA 979‐260‐9494 979‐260‐9344 Brenda.whitwell@ars.usda.gov

Sandra Sanders ARS/SPA 254‐770‐6540 254‐770‐6561 sandra.sanders@ars.usda.gov

Allison Opicka NIFA 202‐720‐3017 202‐720‐0385 allison.opicka@ars.usda.gov

Roy Wells ERS 202‐694‐5616 rwells@ers.usda.gov

Wendy Bugtai NASS 202‐720‐4382 202‐690‐1231 wendy.bugtai@nass.usda.gov

Barbara J Nelson NASS 202‐720‐4913 202‐690‐1231 bjnelson@nass.usda.gov

Angelia Fleming Loggie ARS/ERS/NIFA/NASS 301‐504‐1730 301‐504‐1730 Angelia.flemingloggie@ars.usda.gov

Terri Carney ARS/APD AB MD 301‐504‐1732 301‐504‐1717 Terri.carney@ars.usda.gov

Brandon Levin ARS/APD AB DC 202‐720‐7365 202‐720‐3987 brandon.levin@ars.usda.gov

Brenda Wood ARS/FD 301‐504‐1171 301‐504‐1216 Brenda.wood@ars.usda.gov

Janice Speth ARS/FD 301‐504‐1155 301‐504‐1190 Janice.speth@ars.usda.gov

Patrick Reilly ARS/FD 301‐504‐4520 301‐504‐1187 Patrick.reilly@ars.usda.gov

Regina Herchak ARS/FD 301‐504‐1179 301‐504‐1187 Regina.herchak@ars.usda.gov

Huron Virden ARS/MSA 662‐686‐5388 662‐686‐9406 Huron.virden@ars.usda.gov

Terry Krutz ARS/MSA 662‐686‐5661 662‐686‐5373 Terry.krutz@ars.usda.gov

Georgetta Stonewall ARS/MWA 309‐681‐6624 309‐681‐6683 Georgetta.stonewall@ars.usda.gov

Agency Leads

Co‐Agency Leads or Sub‐Agency Leads ‐ DO NOT CONTACT ‐ Please coordinate through Agency Lead.

Security Officers

AgLearn Coordinators

Document Resolution Managers

OBLIGATION DRMs

COMMITMENT/RECEIPT DRMs
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Mark Volk ARS/MWA 309‐681‐6618 309‐681‐6683 mark.volk@ars.usda.gov

Lisa Botella ARS/NAA 215‐233‐6555 215‐836‐6919 Lisa.botella@ars.usda.gov

Melissa Lera ARS/NAA 215‐233‐6651 melissa.lera@ars.usda.gov

Gail Wenaas ARS/NPA 970‐492‐7046 970‐492‐7031 Gail.wenaas@ars.usda.gov

Fred Gifford ARS/PWA 510‐559‐6017 510‐559‐6023 Fred.gifford@ars.usda.gov

Louise Snitz ARS/PWA 510‐559‐6022 510‐559‐6023 Louise.snitz@ars.usda.gov

Elaine Wood ARS/SAA 706‐546‐3534 706‐546‐3444 Elaine.wood@ars.usda.gov

Gerald Brunson ARS/SAA 706‐546‐3532 706‐546‐3444 Gerald.brunson@ars.usda.gov

Patricia Jones ARS/SAA 706‐546‐3533 706‐546‐3444 Patricia.jones@ars.usda.gov

Cindy Cose ARS/SPA 979‐260‐9447 979‐260‐9413 Cindy.cose@ars.usda.gov

Name Agency Phone Fax Email

Bonnie Lapelosa ARS/APD 301‐504‐1726 301‐504‐1739 bonnie.lapelosa@ars.usda.gov

Anne Marie Rogers ARS/APD 301‐504‐1737 301‐504‐1739 annemarie.rogers@ars.usda.gov

Nancy Day ARS/NAL 301‐504‐5571 301‐504‐5472 nday@nal.usda.gov

Stephanie LaHocki ARS/FMD 301‐504‐0630 stephanie.lahocki@ars.usda.gov

Tonya Morris ARS/HRD 301‐504‐1489 tonya.morris@ars.usda.gov

Danielle Dove ARS/FD 301‐504‐1171 301‐504‐1190 danielle.dove@ars.usda.gov

Jessica Seaman ARS/FD 301‐504‐1169 301‐504‐1190 jessica.seaman@ars.usda.gov

Leslie Popp ARS/FD 301‐504‐1171 301‐504‐1190 leslie.popp@ars.usda.gov

Olani Awosika ARS/FD 301‐504‐1171 301‐5071190 olani.awosika@ars.usda.gov

Trent Stevens ARS/FD 301‐504‐1184 301‐504‐1190 trent.stevens@ars.usda.gov

Sheila Anderson ARS/FD 301‐504‐1168 301‐504‐1190 sheila.anderson@ars.usda.gov

Sharrell Davis ARS/BA 301‐504‐7062 301‐504‐0244 sharrel.davis@ars.usda.gov

Carol Appelbaum ARS/BA 301‐504‐8025 301‐504‐5447 carol.appelbaum@ars.usda.gov

Jessica Barnes ARS/BA 301‐504‐8147 301‐504‐9381 jessica.barnes@ars.usda.gov

John Blunt ARS/BA 301‐504‐5845 john.blunt@ars.usda.gov

Mary Dailey ARS/BA 301‐504‐5745 301‐504‐5449 mary.dailey@ars.usda.gov

Ricardo Mondesire ARS/BA 301‐504‐0243 ricardo.mondesire@ars.usda.gov

Wendy Jacobs ARS/BA 301‐504‐6591 wendy.jacobs@ars.usda.gov

Shalunda Poe ARS/MSA 662‐686‐5346 662‐686‐5373 shalunda.poe@ars.usda.gov

Gloria Williams ARS/MSA 662‐686‐5227 662‐686‐9406 gloria.williams@ars.usda.gov

Mavis Fratesi ARS/MSA 662‐686‐5331 mavis.fratesi@ars.usda.gov

Melissa Santos ARS/MSA 504‐286‐4428 504‐286‐4216 melissa.santos@ars.usda.gov

Olga Carias ARS/MSA 504‐286‐4434 504‐286‐4216 olga.carias@ars.usda.gov

LaShay Brown  ARS/MWA 309‐681‐6605 309‐681‐6684 lashay.brown@ars.usda.gov

Dona Spinazzola ARS/MWA 309‐681‐6610 dona.spinazzola@ars.usda.gov

Kristina Johnson ARS/MWA 309‐681‐6610 kristina.johnson@ars.usda.gov

Pat Turner ARS/MWA 515‐337‐7558 515‐337‐7149 pat.turner@ars.usda.gov

Eileen Dolfman ARS/NAA 215‐233‐6551 215‐233‐6919 eileen.dolfman@ars.usda.gov

Bernadette Diandrea ARS/NAA 215‐233‐6730 215‐233‐6485 bernadette.diandrea@ars.usda.gov

Jean Silvasy ARS/NAA 215‐233‐6615 215‐233‐6558 Jean.silvasy@ARS.USDA.GOV

Lisa Mullenax ARS/NPA 970‐492‐7010 970‐492‐7063 lisa.mullenax@ars.usda.gov

Michael Wiggett ARS/NPA 970‐492‐7057 970‐492‐7065 michael.wiggett@ars.usda.gov
Connie Writer ARS/PWA 510‐559‐6000 510‐559‐6170 connie.writer@ars.usda.gov

Ann Forwood ARS/PWA 520‐670‐6184 520‐670‐6493 ann.forwood@ars.usda.gov

Debby Cummings ARS/PWA 510‐559‐6050 510‐559‐6023 debby.cummings@ars.usda.gov

Diane Gamboa ARS/PWA 575‐646‐3460 575‐646‐3458 diane.gamboa@ars.usda.gov

Dolores Gantan ARS/PWA 510‐559‐6030 510‐559‐5638 dolores.gantan@ars.usda.gov

Paula Lynch ARS/PWA 559‐596‐2953 559‐596‐2951 paula.lynch@ars.usda.gov

B. Renee Nettles ARS/SAA 352‐374‐5841 352‐374‐5852 renee.nettles@ars.usda.gov

J. Annette Prasse ARS/SAA 352‐374‐5875 352‐374‐5852 annette.prasse@ars.usda.gov

Barbara Martens ARS/SAA 706‐546‐3328 706‐546‐3398 barbara.martens@ars.usda.gov

LaPorchae Hall ARS/SAA 706‐546‐3311 706‐546‐3469 laporcchae.hall@ars.usda.gov

Marcia Dufresne ARS/SAA 706‐546‐3434 706‐546‐3161 marcia.dufresne@ars.usda.gov

Shelia Jackson ARS/SAA 706‐546‐3685 shelia.jackson@ars.usda.gov

Mimi Baldree ARS/SAA 229‐386‐3497 229‐386‐7225 mimi.baldree@ars.usda.gov

Nancy Sparks ARS/SPA 919‐513‐7471 919‐856‐4712 nancy.sparks@ars.usda.gov

Patricia Toth ARS/SPA 979‐260‐9492 979‐260‐9344 patti.toth@ars.usda.gov
Brenda Edgerton NASS 202‐720‐8220 202‐720‐0507 bedgerton@nass.usda.gov

Central Receivers
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Monica Hart NIFA 202‐690‐0120 202‐720‐0857 mhart@csrees.usda.gov
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